

## City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 1484-2020 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/17/2020 In control: Criminal Justice & Judiciary Committee

On agenda: 7/6/2020 Final action: 7/9/2020

Title: To authorize and direct Columbus City Council to accept a \$50,000.00 grant from The Ohio State

University Alliance for the American Dream, a collaboration with Schmidt Futures; to authorize the appropriation of up to \$50,000.00 from the unappropriated balance of the general government grants fund; to authorize an appropriation within the Neighborhood Initiatives subfund; to authorize a transfer of cash between the Neighborhood Initiatives subfund and the general government grants fund; to authorize the expenditure of \$79,200.00; to waive the competitive bidding provisions of City Code; to authorize Columbus City Council to enter into contract with Smart Columbus, LLC; and to declare an

emergency. (\$79,200.00)

**Sponsors:** Shayla Favor, Rob Dorans

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 1484-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2020	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
7/7/2020	1	ACTING MAYOR	Signed	
7/6/2020	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
7/6/2020	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass